

Present- Smt. Ratna Roy.
Additional District & Sessions Judge, First, Court,
at Serampore, Hooghly.
J.O. Code, No. WB00914.

STP 5/20
Spl P 29/19

J.Code No. WB 00914.

Order No.- 41 dated 13.12.2024

Sole accused namely Chand Mohammad @ Rajesh Sk on CB is absent by petition u/s 317 of the CR.P.C. praying for representation through his Ld Lawyer.

The Spl PP as well as Ld Defence Counsel are present.

The petition is taken up for hearing. Perused the petition heard the submission. The prayer for representation is considered and allowed.

No Witness is turned up.

Superintendent of Uttarpara State General Hospital is present.

He filed a information in respec of Dr. Keshab Mondalas there in no such employee attached to this institution at present as per official record. Seen, let it be kept with the record.

Ld Spl PP filed a petition u/s 311 of theCr.P.C. praying for sighted as witness in the chargesheet Dr. Debasish Chatterjee now he is posted as Deputy CMOH III at Darjeeling and another witness namely Dr. Manas Kumar Baidya now posted at Uttarpara State General Hospital who are not chargesheeted.

The petition is taken up for hearing.

Perused the petition. Heard the submission. The petition petition u/s 311 of theCr.P.C is considered and allowed.

Fix **20.03.2025** for evidence of Dr. Debasish Chatterjee and Dr. Manas Kumar Baidya. Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the Dr. Debasish Chatterjee now he is posted as Deputy CMOH III at Darjeeling and Dr. Manas Kumar Baidya now posted at Uttarpara State General Hospital and produced the alamat if any on the date foxed positively.

D/c by me.