

Present: Smt. Ratna Roy(J.Code No. WB00914)
Addl. District & Sessions, Judge, 1st court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

S.T (POCSO) No. 05 of 2020.
Spl (POCSO) No. 29 of 2019
CNR No. WBHG 05-001787-2019.

Order No.- 42 Dated 20.03.2025

Sole accused namely Chand Mohammad @ Rajesh. Sk. On C.B is present and files hazirah.

Ld Spl P.P. in-charge as well as defense council are present in court.

No witness is turned up today. The record reveals that summons was not issued upon the witness.

Ld Spl P.P. in-charge submits that another date for further evidence.

The P.P. prayer is allowed.

Fix 25.06.2025 for evidence of Dr. Debasish Chatterjee and Dr. Manas Kumar Baidya. Prosecution is directed to issue summons upon the witness Dr. Debasish Chatterjee now he is posted as Deputy CMOH III at Darjeeling and Dr. Manas Kumar Bidya now posted as Uttarpara State General Hospital and produce the alamat if any on the next date positively.

Accused persons be as before.

D/C by me.

**Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Serampore.**

**Additional District And Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Serampore.**